Manesar, Tehsil & District Gurgaon Haryana;

And  whereas  ‘the  Seller’  has  agreed  to  sell  and  ‘the
Purchasers’ have agreed to purchase the piece of land already
owned and in the possession  of the First Party as already

mentioned above at the rate of Rs.58,60,000/- (Rupees fifty
eight lakhs and sixty thousand) per acre,

And whereas ‘the Seller’ has received a sum of Rs.1,00,000/-
in cash on 09.10.2007 and Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh
only)  vide Cheque No.579592 dated 25.10.2007 drawn on
Punjab National Bank, towards earnest money, the receipt of
which is hereby acknowledged and confirmed by ‘the Seller’

[...]

payable  by  ‘the  Purchaser’  to  ‘the  Seller’  as  per  the
following schedule:-

(1)On or before 30.12.2007  Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rs.Two       
                                                                                                    lakhs Only)

(2)On or before30.05.2008   Rs.3,03,200/- (Rs.Three
                                                                               lakhs three thousand and       

two hundred only)
Balance amount only i.e. the full             
and final consideration.

NOW THIS  AGREEMENT OF  SALE  WITNESSETH  AS
UNDER:-

1. That the settled price of Rs.7,03,200/- (Rupees seven lakhs
three thousand two hundred only) for sale of  0.12 acres of
land in Village Manesar District  Gurgaon Haryana by First
Party  to  Second Party,  as  mentioned in  the  preamble  shall
neither be reduced nor enhanced by either party. 

2. That   ‘the  Seller’  shall  be  bound  to  execute  the  sale

[...]

dated  9th October,  2007,  as  per  the  terms  of  agreements
described therein. 

And  whereas  ‘the  Seller’  has  agreed  to  sell  and  ‘the
Purchasers’ have agreed to purchase the piece of land already
owned and  in  the  possession  of  the  First  Party  as  already
mentioned above at the rate of Rs.58,60,000/- (Rupees fifty
eight lakhs sixty thousand only) per acre.

And where ‘the Seller’ has received a sum  of Rs.1,00,000/-
(Rupees  one lakh only)  vide Cheque No.579592 drawn on
Punjab  National Bank and Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh
only) in cash towards earnest money and the balance agreed
consideration amount, was payable by ‘the Purchasers’ to ‘the
Seller’ as per the following schedule:-

(1)On or before 30.12.2007   Rs. 2,00,000/-(Rs.Two       
                                                                                      lakhs Only)

(2)On or before 30.05.2008  Rs. 3,03,200/- (Rs.Three
                                                                                      lakhs three thousand        

and two hundred only)
Balance amount only i.e. the
full and final consideration.

And whereas the seller offered to buy back the said land and
has  not  encashed the  Cheque No.579592 drawn on Punjab
National  Bank,  received  towards  earnest  money,  and  also
offered to return the same to the purchaser and also agreed to

[...]

claims  against  the  land  as  acquired  by  the  second  party
through agreement to sell dated 9th October, 2007 for sale of
0.12  Acres  of  land  in  Village  Manesar,  District  Gurgaon,
Haryana.

3. That  the  said  total  settlement  amount  Rs.42,00,000/-
(Forty two lakhs only) shall be paid on or before 31.03.2009
as per the schedule enclosed.

4. That on receipt of full and final settlement amount, the
second  party  hereby  completely  and  expressly  waives,
releases, relinquish and forever discharges all claims against